
Area (in 

acres)

No. of 

familes 

Area (in 

acres)

No. of 

familes 

Area (in 

acres)

No. of 

familes 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1 Balasore 2691 2691 395 2691 4273 3644 2134 897.24 2134 1510 0 1380 839.54 1380 754 0 1380 839.54 1380 0 0 750 312.83 0 0

2 Bhadrak 1248 1248 10 1248 202 202 202 11.18 202 0 0 175 10.10 175 0 27 175 10.1 175 0 0 126 8.08 0 0

3 Cuttack 1857 1857 411 1696 5767 5158 2281 1924.95 2281 2543 10 1419 1060.09 1419 889 16 1376 1035.72 1376 0 0 1376 1035.72 0 0

4 Jagatsinghpur 1230 1230 3 1230 49 48 48 32.47 48 0 0 47 31.83 47 1 0 47 31.83 47 0 0 47 31.83 0 0
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Status of implementation of the Forest Rights Act, 2006 in the State (Orissa) (INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS) (25th VC) [As on 30/09/2010]
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4 Jagatsinghpur 1230 1230 3 1230 49 48 48 32.47 48 0 0 47 31.83 47 1 0 47 31.83 47 0 0 47 31.83 0 0

5 Jajpur 1575 1407 167 1571 9170 9170 1441 758.99 1441 0 7729 1441 758.99 1441 0 0 1427 748.54 1427 0 14 1427 748.54 0 0

6 Kendrapara 1619 1619 0 1619 4045 3131 3130 874.16 3130 1 0 221 257.16 221 2545 364 216 250.15 216 0 5 0 0 0

7 Khurda 1355 1355 0 1317 2054 1433 602 656.89 602 818 13 577 575.12 577 0 0 577 575.12 577 0 0 487 551.20 0 0

8 Mayurbhanj 3745 3738 8152 3738 37114 33165 24559 14322.36 24559 5553 0 15127 8838.37 15127 5175 0 15127 8838.37 15127 0 0 14971 8777.98 1209 792.89

9 Nayagarh 1516 1504 83 1504 3210 2122 2122 2887.66 2122 0 0 2022 2887.66 2022 100 0 1975 2869.23 1975 0 47 1975 2869.23 0 0

10 Puri 1613 1613 12 1613 1169 1169 1169 80.41 1169 0 0 0 1169 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL CZ 18449 0 18262 9233 18227 67053 59242 37688 22446.31 37688 10425 7752 22409 15258.86 22409 10633 407 22300 15198.6 22300 0 66 21159 14335.41 1209 792.89

1 Angul 1632 1632 1663 1632 8285 7768 7250 4024.60 7250 518 0 3211 1936.39 3211 4039 0 2490 1509.31 2490 386 145 2475 1506.99 991 415.91

2 Bargarh 1207 1185 789 1185 3249 2901 2361 3388.35 2361 332 208 956 2103.30 956 919 486 800 1483.52 800 0 146 778 1440.49 0 0

3 Bolangir 1753 1753 1753 1753 3641 3641 3641 6635.00 3641 0 0 855 2474.44 855 1084 0 855 2474.44 855 0 0 855 2474.44 0 0

4 Deogarh 774 744 648 744 11718 11718 9518 15259.00 9518 0 0 3785 3400.00 3785 3338 410 3665 3240.00 3665 0 0 3665 3240.00 788 412.00

5 Dhenkanal 1030 973 63 1011 12529 12529 12529 17389.57 12529 0 0 4885 7087.25 4885 4078 1387 4885 7087.25 4885 0 0 4752 6966.75 0 05 Dhenkanal 1030 973 63 1011 12529 12529 12529 17389.57 12529 0 0 4885 7087.25 4885 4078 1387 4885 7087.25 4885 0 0 4752 6966.75 0 0

6 Jharsuguda 352 331 331 331 9132 9132 9132 9427.39 9132 0 0 2111 2039.79 2111 6513 0 2111 2039.79 2111 0 0 2069 1988.75 0 0

7 Keonjhar 2039 557 2035 12918 2035 42314 31163 24012 57394.09 24012 7151 0 21177 22351.40 21177 2835 0 21177 22351.40 21177 0 0 21177 22351.40 3808 5129.19

8 Sambalpur 1262 446 1224 1654 1224 23120 20947 14084 16604.29 14084 6863 0 9470 13375.91 9470 3512 1102 9119 12951.13 9119 0 0 7826 11383.56 0 0

9 Subarnapur 825 825 837 825 3269 3269 1409 3298.25 1409 0 0 299 591.42 299 217 0 245 469.68 245 0 54 245 469.68 0 0

10 Sundargarh 1668 1668 1060 1668 29051 21909 15510 30347.93 15510 4761 0 10757 21262 10757 1815 1833 9411 18438.9 9411 0 1346 9124 17927.07 463 423.36

TOTAL NZ 12542 1003 12370 21716 12408 146308 124977 99446 163768.47 99446 19625 208 57506 76621.90 57506 28350 5218 54758 72045.42 54758 386 1691 52966 69749.13 6050 6380.46

1 Boudh 1190 1128 1133 1133 3361 3361 3026 4690.14 3026 0 0 1126 1647.20 1126 1900 0 1001 1545.36 1001 120 5 869 963.36 0 0.00

2 Gajapati 1528 1449 4578 1449 42423 37559 23857 39229.62 23857 13702 0 21490 38461.88 21490 0 0 21490 38461.88 21490 0 0 21490 38461.88 1826 3126.23

3 Ganjam 2831 2831 532 2831 10352 8971 5918 14493.72 5918 1657 958 4846 12595.98 4846 586 121 4752 12394.07 4752 0 93 4745 12381.22 459 1163.20

4 Kalahandi 2068 2068 600 2068 7853 7853 7233 10362.97 7233 0 550 7233 10362.97 7233 0 0 7233 10362.97 7233 0 0 6935 9998.05 310 313.80

5 Kandhamal 2415 2415 2180 2415 51553 51553 49632 51790.00 49632 1921 0 47498 49364.00 47498 507 0 47430 49294.00 47430 7 61 43500 45389.00 1210 2693.00

6 Koraput 1890 1890 3965 1890 33710 30738 24873 43305.51 24873 0 5365 22559 34171.00 22559 0 2314 22559 34171.00 22559 0 0 21636 33763.00 0 06 Koraput 1890 1890 3965 1890 33710 30738 24873 43305.51 24873 0 5365 22559 34171.00 22559 0 2314 22559 34171.00 22559 0 0 21636 33763.00 0 0

17 Malkangiri 933 933 1310 933 27297 27297 25145 61314.67 25145 971 0 21146 58474.39 21146 1584 1053 20080 55996.64 20080 0 0 18136 49976.05 2312 5536.29

8 Nawapara 658 585 73 658 7112 7112 5506 13745.20 5506 0 0 3754 9266.74 3754 0 1752 2987 7779.60 2987 0 0 2987 7779.60 160 364.90

9 Nawarangpur 867 867 1042 876 23312 16046 15998 30104.49 15998 0 0 15824 29920.37 15824 174 0 15824 29920.37 15824 0 0 15824 29920.37 0 0

10 Rayagada 2469 2469 1820 2469 30053 28147 28147 43823.00 28147 0 0 14102 22986.00 14102 5770 4411 12774 20821.00 12774 0 1328 12774 20821.00 2382 3882.00

TOTAL SZ 16849 0 16635 17233 16722 237026 218637 189335 312859.32 189335 18251 6873 159578 267250.53 159578 10521 9651 156130 260746.89 156130 127 1487 148896 249453.53 8659 17079.42

ORISSA 47840 1003 47267 48182 47357 450387 402856 326469 499074 326469 48301 14833 239493 359131 239493 49504 15276 233188 347991 233188 513 3244 223021 333538 15918 24253

Source: ST & SC Development Department, GoO
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

1 Balasore 2691 2691 395 2691 434 424 40 126.00 400 384 24 76.00 240 16

2 Bhadrak 1248 1248 10 1248 0 0

3 Cuttack 1857 1857 411 1696 19 19 15 6579.59 469 2 0 3 7.29 115 1 3 7.29 115 0 0 3 7.29 0 0

4 Jagatsinghpur 1230 1230 3 1230

5 Jajpur 1575 1407 167 1571
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GRAM SABHA LEVEL SUB-DIVISIONAL COMMITTEE LEVEL DIST. LEVEL COMMITTEE LEVEL

Status of implementation of the Forest Rights Act, 2006 in the State (Orissa) (COMMUNITY CLAIMS) (As as 30.9.10)  (25th VC)

5 Jajpur 1575 1407 167 1571

6 Kendrapara 1619 1619 0 1619 145 103 103 108.00 46 42 103

7 Khurda 1355 1355 0 1317 2 2 2 0.00

8 Mayurbhanj 3745 3738 0 3738 43 43 43 20623.55 3549 43 20623.55 3549 43 20623.55 3549 41 19141.89 16 14644.85

9 Nayagarh 1516 1504 7 1504 91 4 4 505.00 710 2 500.00 64 2 500.00 64 2 500.00

10 Puri 1613 1613 12 1613 0

TOTAL CZ 18449 18262 1005 18227 734 595 207 27942.14 5174 428 0 72 21206.84 3968 1 119 48 21130.84 3728 0 0 46 19649.18 16 14645

1 Angul 1632 1632 1663 1632 2 2

2 Bargarh 1207 1185 789 1185 24 2 2 3.50

3 Bolangir 1753 1753 1753 1753

4 Deogarh 774 744 648 744 60 60 60 5 11.56 41 5 11.56 5 11.56

5 Dhenkanal 1030 973 63 1011 57 57 53 158.09 1473 0 0 46 105.84 938 0 0 46 105.84 938 0 0 39 92.38

6 Jharsuguda 352 331 135 331 8 8 8 9.35 8 0 0 1 2.00 1 7 0 1 2.00 1 0 0 1 2.00 0 06 Jharsuguda 352 331 135 331 8 8 8 9.35 8 0 0 1 2.00 1 7 0 1 2.00 1 0 0 1 2.00 0 0

7 Keonjhar 2039 2039 12830 2035 278 270 249 5944.53 14192 21 0 197 5560.48 13331 18 34 197 5560.48 13331 0 0 197 5560.48 14 234.29

8 Sambalpur 1262 1224 1654 1224 330 330 111 656.53 2320 0 0 42 336.58 1962 8 61 31 267.74 763 15 83.52

9 Subarnapur 825 825 837 825 15 15 15 164.13 600 6 7.15 122 1 1.20 12 5

10 Sundargarh 1668 1668 1060 1668 95 12 12 117.47

TOTAL NZ 12542 12374 21432 12408 869 756 510 7053.6 18593 21 0 297 6023.61 16354 33 136 281 5948.82 15045 0 5 257 5749.94 14 234.29

1 Boudh 1190 1128 1133 1133 104 104 1 12.06

2 Gajapati 1528 1449 4578 1449 53 14 14 2567.45 158 14 2567.45 158 0 0 14 2567.45 158 0 0 14 2567.45

3 Ganjam 2831 2831 532 2831 27 27 27 262.27 27 262.27 21 126.84 6 21 126.84

4 Kalahandi 2068 2068 600 2068 145 145 141 18126.30 8060 0 0 141 18126.30 8060 0 0 136 18122.11 6510 0 5 113 14843.17 5 192.88

5 Kandhamal 2415 2415 2180 2415 165 165 3 3.00 50 0 0 2 0.67 35 2 0.67 35

6 Koraput 1890 1890 3965 1890 330 58 58 2780.87 2950 58 2780.87 2950 58 2780.87 2950 51 1780.87

7 Malkangiri 933 933 1310 933 103 103 86 3565.79 8577 72 2910.96 7797 63 2774.90 7457 25 964.52

8 Nawapara 658 585 73 658 16 16 16 53.27 768 11

9 Nawarangpur 867 867 1042 876 84 84 74 1310.70 1480 0 0 32 1051.25 864 0 0 32 1051.25 864 16 363.25

10 Rayagada 2469 2469 1820 2469 27 27 27 9222.00

TOTAL SZ 16849 16635 17233 16722 1054 743 447 37903.71 22043 0 0 346 27699.77 19864 0 11 326 27424.09 17974 0 11 240 20646.1 5 192.88

ORISSA 47840 47271 39670 47357 2657 2094 1164 72899.45 45810 449 0 715 54930.22 40186 34 266 655 54503.75 36747 0 16 543 46045.22 35 15072

Source: ST & SC Development Department, GoO



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Hill Kharia & Mankirdia 

Dev. Ageny, Jashipur, 18-

Vill.

Jashipur & Karanjia 659 182 182 182 182 182 182 200.83

Lodha Dev.Agency, 

Morada, 12-Vill.

Suliapada & Morada 874 617 617 617 617 617 617 465.19

Outside Micro Project areas 410 410 410 410 410 410 126.87

Sub-Total_Mbj 1533 1209 1209 1209 1209 1209 1209 792.89

2 Angul Paudi Bhuya Dev. Agency, 

Jamardihi

Pallahara 1242 1242 1242 1242 1122 991 991 415.91

3 Keonjhar Juang Dev. Agency, 

Gonasika (35 Villages)

Banspal 1728 4814 4012 4012 3818 3818 3808 5129.19

4 Sundargarh Paudi Bhuya Dev. Agency, 

Khuntagaon

Lahunipara 999 658 658 565 434 463 463 423.36

Soura Dev. Agency, 

Chandragiri,  32-Vill.

Mohana 1128 1054 1054 1054 1054 1054 1054 1879.15

Lanjia Soura Dev. Agency, 

Serango, 21-Vill.

Gumma 1293 772 772 772 772 772 772 1247.08

Sub-Total_Gajpati 2421 1826 1826 1826 1826 1826 1826 3126.23

6 Ganjam Tumba Dev. Agency, 

Tumba

Patrapur 981 980 459 459 459 459 459 1163.20

Dongaria Kandh Dev. 

Agency, Chatikona

Bissam-Cuttack & Muniguda 1444 1465 1465 1363 1092 1092 1092 1779.00

Dongaria Kandh Dev. 

Agency, Parsali

Kalyansinghpur 615 661 661 532 532 532 532 867.00

Lanjia Soura Dev. Agency, 

Puttasinghi

Gunupur 947 1005 1005 758 758 758 758 1236.00

Sub-Total_Rayagada 3006 3131 3131 2653 2382 2382 2382 3882.00

Bonda Dev. Agency, 

Mudulipada

Khairput 1585 1468 1468 1468 1248 1248 1248 3116.27

Didayi Dev. Agency, 

Kudumuluguma

Kudumuluguma/ Khairput 1633 1450 1064 1064 1064 1064 1064 2420.02

Sub-Total_Malkangiri 3218 2918 2532 2532 2312 2312 2312 5536.29

9 Kalahandi Kutia Kandha Dev. Agency, 

Lanjigarh

Lanjigarh 591 561 461 310 310 310 310 313.80

10 Kandhamal Kutia Kandha Dev. Agency, 

Belghar

Tumudibandha 1325 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 1210 2693.00

11 Deogarh Paudi Bhuyan Dev. Agency, 

Rugudakudar

Barkote 972 972 946 946 788 788 788 412.00

12 Nawapara Chuktia Bhunjia Dev. 

Agency, Sunabeda

Komna 519 519 415 415 160 160 160 364.90

18535 20040 18101 17379 16030 15928 15918 24252.77

Source: ST & SC Development Department, GoO

No. of claims 

approved by 

DLC for 

Titles

Certificate of 

Titles 

distributed

Area (in 

acres)

1 Mayurbhanj

5 Gajapati

7 Rayagada

8 Malkanagiri

TOTAL

Status of implementation of the Forest Rights Act, 2006 in the State (Orissa) (Micro-Project Areas) (As as 15.9.10)  (24rd VC)

Sl No. Name of the 

district

Name of the Micro Project Name of the Block No. of house  

holds

Claims 

received by 

FRC

No. of claims 

verified by 

FRCs & sent to 

Gram Sabha

No. of claims 

approved by 

Gram Sabha (GS) 

& sent to SDLC

No. of claims 

approved by SDLC 

(Sub-Division wise) 

& sent to DLC



IAY Mo Kudia Mo Pukhari

Land Dev. 

Under 

MGNREGS

National 

Horticulture 

Mission

National 

Bamboo 

Mission

Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Balasore Individual 750 72 72

Community 0

2 Bhadrak Individual 126

Community 0

3 Cuttack Individual 1376 6 12 24 42

Community 3

4 Jagatsinghpur Individual 47 47 26 73

Community 0

5 Jajpur Individual 1427

Community 0

6 Kendrapara Individual 0

Community 0

7 Khurda Individual 487

Community 0

8 Mayurbhanj Individual 14971 59 85 113 615 (Agri. Implements & Seeds) 872

Community 41

Nayagarh 1975 380

Other Programs & Schemes (Pls. mention 

the program)

No. of Right Holders Covered under various Govt. Schemes for their benefit

Sl. 

No.
Name of the Dist

Forest Rights 

Holders: 

Individual/ 

Community

No. of 

Certificates of 

Titles Distributed

Status of Convergence of Programs & Schemes with Forest Rights Act, 2006 [As on  30.09.2010]

9 Nayagarh Individual 1975 378 2 380

Community 2

10 Puri Individual 0

Community 0

Individual 21159 131 132 523 14 24 615 1439

Community 46
Total CZ



IAY Mo Kudia Mo Pukhari

Land Dev. 

Under 

MGNREGS

National 

Horticulture 

Mission

National 

Bamboo 

Mission

Total

1 Angul Individual 2475

Community 0

2 Bargarh Individual 778

Community 0

3 Bolangir Individual 835

Community 0

4 Deogarh Individual 3665

Community 5

5 Dhenkanal Individual 4435 3020 0 3020

Community 38

6 Jharsuguda Individual 2069

Community 1

7 Keonjhar Individual 21177 303 8 76 2 0 389

Community 197

8 Sambalpur Individual 7826

Community 15

9 Subarnapur Individual 245

Community 0

Status of Convergence of Programs & Schemes with Forest Rights Act, 2006 [As on  30.09.2010]

Sl. 

No.
Name of the Dist

Forest Rights 

Holders: 

Individual/ 

Community

No. of 

Certificates of 

Titles Distributed

No. of Right Holders Covered under various Govt. Schemes for their benefit

Other Programs & Schemes (Pls. mention 

the program)

Community 0

10 Sundargarh Individual 9124

Community 0

Individual 52629 303 8 3096 2 0 3409

Community 256
Total NZ



IAY Mo Kudia Mo Pukhari

Land Dev. 

Under 

MGNREGS

National 

Horticulture 

Mission

National 

Bamboo 

Mission

Total

1 Boudh Individual 869

Community 0

2 Gajapati Individual 21490

Community 14

3 Ganjam Individual 4745

Community 21

4 Kalahandi Individual 6935 226 10 3 239

Community 113

5 Kandhamal Individual 43500

Community 0

6 Koraput Individual 21636 205 49 213 2410 538 1891 (Mo Jami Mo Bagicha) 5306

Community 51

7 Malkangiri Individual 18136 675 675

Community 25

8 Nawapara Individual 2987

Community 0

9 Nawarangpur Individual 15824

Community 16

Other Programs & Schemes (Please 

mention the program)

Status of Convergence of Programs & Schemes with Forest Rights Act, 2006 [As on  30.09.2010]

Sl. 

No.
Name of the Dist

Forest Rights 

Holders: 

Individual/ 

Community

No. of 

Certificates of 

Titles Distributed

No. of Right Holders Covered under various Govt. Schemes for their benefit

Community 16

10 Rayagada Individual 12774 194 194

Community 0

Individual 148896 431 59 216 2604 1213 1891 6414

Community 240

ORISSA Individual 222684 865 199 3835 2620 1237 0 2506 11262

Community 542

Source: ST & SC Development Department, GoO

Total SZ


